

Partner Real Estate Expands to Carlsbad, Led by Industry Veteran Michael Korn

CARLSBAD, CA, UNITED STATES, March 7, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Partner Real Estate is making waves in Southern California with the launch of its Carlsbad office, helmed by newly appointed Regional Vice President Michael Korn. This strategic expansion solidifies Partner Real Estate's commitment to delivering unparalleled service and support to homebuyers and sellers across San Diego County.

Michael Korn, a seasoned real estate leader with over 20 years of industry experience, is set to bring his expertise and deep-rooted connections to the Carlsbad market. Born in West Los Angeles and now a proud San Diego resident, Korn has built a reputation for his technical, conceptual, and educational contributions to real estate. His leadership at The Korn Group of Southern California has been marked by a steadfast dedication to both clients and agents, fostering a culture of excellence and innovation.





"The partnership between Partner Real Estate and The Korn Group marks a new era of growth and opportunity in San Diego County," said Korn. "By integrating our customer- and agent-focused systems with The Korn Group's extensive network and experience, we are poised to redefine the real estate landscape in this region."

Korn's journey into real estate is as dynamic as it is inspiring. Before entering the industry, he spent a decade in theatre, film, and television, refining skills in communication, intuition, and

relationship-building. These qualities have become the cornerstone of his approach to serving homebuyers and sellers, ensuring that every transaction is smooth, transparent, and results-driven. His transition into real estate saw him relocate to San Diego, advance his education, and dedicate himself to making a lasting impact in the lives of his clients.

With its main office in Carlsbad and additional locations across San Diego, Los Angeles, Orange County, and Riverside County, The Korn Group is well-positioned to offer seamless service throughout Southern California. The group's client-centric approach stands out in a competitive market, with guarantees that eliminate risk for buyers and sellers, ensuring that each client receives personalized and priority-driven service.

"We live here, we work here, and we are here to serve you," Korn emphasized. "Our goal is to make every client feel like our one and only priority by providing innovative solutions, expert guidance, and an unwavering commitment to satisfaction."





The new Partner Real Estate Carlsbad office is now open at 701 W Palomar Airport Rd #300, Carlsbad, CA 92011. For more information, visit Partner Real Estate's website http://www.Partner.RealEstate

RUDY LIRA KUSUMA
Partner Real Estate
+1 626-789-0159
rudy@partner.realestate
Visit us on social media:

Facebook

LinkedIn Instagram YouTube TikTok Other



This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/791828708 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors

try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.